
 

 

 
 

CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

For Immediate Release 
 

PROJECT LEOPARD ACQUIRECO LIMITED 

 (the "Issuer") 
 
 
Issuance of Further Notes  
 
The Issuer announces that 1 February 2019 a further issue of US$540,895,459 floating rate 
unsecured loan notes due 2023 of the Issuer (the "Original Notes") was made in the amount of 
US$179,546,425 (the "Further Notes") and together with the Original Notes, the "Notes").  
Following such issuance of Further Notes, US$717,441,884 of Notes were in issue and outstanding 
at that date.  
 
The issuance of the Further Notes is constituted by the loan note instrument dated 7 July 2017, as 
supplemented by a supplemental deed dated 1 February 2019. The Further Notes rank parri passu 
with the Original Notes. 
 
For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows: 
 
Project Leopard AcquireCo Limited 
3rd Floor 
11 - 12 St. James's Square 
London  SW1Y 4LB 
United Kingdom 


